Evaluates: MAX18066
MAX18166
MAX18066 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX18066 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX18066 and MAX18166 high-
efficiency, 4A, step-down regulators with integrated
switches. The EV kit is preset with the MAX18066 for

GND PCB pad as a ground reference for this signal.
#Denotes RoHS
PART TYPE
MAX18066EVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX18066
MAX18166
MAX18066 Evaluation Kit
JUMPER SHUNT POSITION
EN One pin
MAX18066 EV Kit Bill of Materials
Jumper Table
DESIGNATION QTY MFG & PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
C1 1 Panasonic EEEFK1E470P 47μF ±20%, 25V aluminum electrolytic capacitor (6.3mm x 5.8mm)
C2 1 Murata  GRM31CR61E106K 10uF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic capacitor (1206)
C3 1 Murata GRM188R71E104K 0.1uF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603)
C4 1 Murata GRM188R71C105K 1uF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603)
C7, C8 2 Murata  GRM188R71E103K 0.01uF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603)
C9 1 TDK  C2012X5R1A476M125AC 47uF ±20%, 10V X5R ceramic capacitor (0805)
C13 1 Murata GRM188R71H272K 2.7nF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603)
C15 1 Murata GRM1885C1H470J 47pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic capacitor (0603)
EN 1 SULLINS PEC36SAAN 2-pin Header
GND, GND, IN, VOUT 8 WEICO WIRE 9020 Buss BUSS, 20G plated solid copper
L1 1 Coilcraft XAL4020-222ME 2.2uH, 5A Inductor , (4mmX4mm)
R2, R6, R8 3 Any 10k ohm ±1%, resistor (0603)